5990776

CH \$600

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Delta Energy Systems (Switzerland) AG | 01/30/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DET International Holding Limited | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Scotia Center | |
| Internal Address: | 4th Floor | |
| City: | George Town, Grand Cayman | |
| State/Country: | CAYMAN ISLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 5990776 |
| Patent Number: | 5973923 |
| Patent Number: | 6046918 |
| Patent Number: | 6466454 |
| Patent Number: | 6980074 |
| Patent Number: | 6469486 |
| Patent Number: | 6489876 |
| Patent Number: | 6731523 |
| Patent Number: | 6211767 |
| Patent Number: | 6862201 |
| Patent Number: | 7012820 |
| Application Number: | 10509983 |
| Application Number: | 10511232 |
| Application Number: | 10511117 |
| Application Number: | 10512128 |

PATENT

REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)530-8500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-530-8088

Email: tdm@gknet.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. MacBlain

Address Line 1: 2575 E. Camelback Road
Address Line 2: Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-9225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14609-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. MacBlain

Total Attachments: 4

source=DET recordation#page1.tif source=DET recordation#page2.tif source=DET recordation#page3.tif source=DET recordation#page4.tif

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Thomas D. MacBlain

Name of Person Signing

1028421

April 4, 2007____

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment of patents is made and entered into by and between DELTA ENERGY SYSTEMS (SWITZERLAND) AG, a Swiss corporation having an address at Freiburgstrasse 251, 3018 Bern, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and DET INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED, located in the Cayman Islands, with an office for conducting business at Scotia Center, 4th Floor, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and of any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions and reissues thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"), and has the right to assign all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS. Assignor may be the owner of certain rights in the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and of any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions and reissues thereof and any patents issuing thereon (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Application Rights"), and has the right to assign any and all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and all improvements to the inventions disclosed in the Patents (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Improvements"), including all domestic and foreign filing rights (hereinafter referred to as the "Filing Rights"), and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, Improvements and Filing Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, it is agreed as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent Application Rights, Improvements and Filing Right, and in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use of infringement of the inventions covered by the Patents.
- 2. Assigner hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official with corresponding responsibilities and powers in any foreign country to issue any patents arising from the Patents, Patent Application Rights, Improvements and Filing Rights to Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

- Assignce's sole expense, to assist Assignce in seeking, perfecting or enforcing the Assignce's rights in the Patents, Patent Application Rights, Improvements and Filing Rights, including, without limitation, by executing all documents reasonably requested by Assignce in connection with the maintenance of the Patents, and with the preparation and prosecution of any patent applications in which Assignce has ownership of the Patent Application Rights and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications for extension and reissues included in or arising from the Patents, Patent Application Rights, Improvements and Filing Rights.
- 4. Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Patents, Patent Application Rights, Improvements and Filing Rights, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the inventions covered by the Patents and has not sold, assigned or transferred such rights to any person or entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be duly executed on the date or dates below written

| Date: | DELTA ENERGY SYSTEMS (SWITZERLAND) AG By: |
|-------------------------|--|
| | Peter Hofstetter, Managing Director |
| | DET INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED |
| Dat¢ebruary 19, 2007 | By:Wang Ming-Cheng, Director |
| Date: February 19, 2007 | By: |

SCHEDULE A

Listing of patent applications and issued patents assigned from Delta Energy Systems (Switzerland) AG to DET International Holding Limited

| SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | TITLE | PATENT NO. | ISSUE DATE | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. |
|---------------|----------------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------------------|
| 08/351,943 | 12/08/1994 | Low Noise Pull Integrated Multilayers Magnetic for Power Converters | 5,990,776 | 11/23/1999 | 14609-0019 |
| 09/086,365 | 05/28/1998 | Packaging Power Convertors | 5,973,923 | 10/26/1999 | 14609-0022 |
| 09/310,626 | 05/12/1999 | Packaging Power Converters | 6,046,918 | 04/04/2000 | 14609-0024 |
| 09/313,939 | 05/18/1999 | Packaging Power Converters | 6,466,454 | 10/15/2002 | 14609-0025 |
| 09/434,985 | 11/05/1999 | Low Noise Full Integrated Multilayers Magnetic for Power Converters | 6,980,074 | 12/27/2005 | 14609-0018 |
| 09/542,068 | 04/03/2000 | Packaging Power Converters | 6,469,486 | 10/22/2002 | 14609-0023 |
| 09/668,620 | 09/22/2000 | Method and Apparatus for Forming a Magnetic Component on a Printed Circuit Board | 6,489,876 | 12/03/2002 | 14609-0017 |
| 09/737,500 | 12/13/2000 | Packaging Power Converters | 6,731,523 | 05/04/2004 | 14609-0020 |
| 09/316,924 | 05/21/1999 | High Power Planar Transformer | 6,211,767 | 05/03/2001 | 14609-0026 |
| 09/749,354 | 12/27/2000 | Method and Circuitry for Active Inrush Current Limiter and Power Factor Control | 6,862,201 | 03/01/2005 | 14609-0009 |
| 10/499,850 | 06/21/2004 | A Forward Converter With Controlled Reset | 7,012,820 | 03/14/2006 | 14609-0028 |
| 10/509,983 | 09/24/2004 | Method and Apparatus for Controlling a Synchronous Rectifier | | | 14609-0030 |
| 10/511,232 | 10/12/2004 | High Efficiency Flyback Converter | | | 14609-0029 |
| 10/511,117 | 10/12/2004 | Soft Switching High Efficiency Flyback Converter | | | 14609-0033 |
| 10/512,128 | 10/12/2004 | Low Profile Magnetic Element | | | 14609-0034 |

1993/93

RECORDED: 04/04/2007